
  

 

CONGRATULATIONS to our Stars of the Week and Head teacher Award Winners   

East Harptree C of E Primary School Newsletter 31 

Friday 26th May 2023  

 

 

 

Monday 5th June Inset Day 

Tuesday 6th June First day of term` 

Wednesday 7th June Mobile Library – KS1 

Thursday 8th June Class photos and Year 6 leaver photos  

Monday 12th June Otters trip to Folly Farm 

Wednesday 14th June Y1 and Y2 trip to Community Farm 

Thursday 15th June Y5 and 6 Quad Kids (Athletics) at Chew Valley School 

Tuesday 20th June Sports Day 10am til 12 noon (parents invited to stay for 

picnic lunch afterwards) 

Wednesday 21st June Mobile Library – KS2 

Tuesday 27th June Y1 Tagtails event at Chew Valley School 

Tuesday 4th July 

Saturday 15th July 

Chew Valley School transition day for Y6 

EH Village fete 2-5pm (volunteers needed) 

Monday 17th July KS2 performance in Village Hall matinee (details to follow) 

Tuesday 18th July KS2 performance in Village Hall 6pm (details to follow) 

Friday 21st July Y6 Leavers assembly and end of term 

 

 

 

 

CONGRATULATIONS to our Stars of the Week and Head teacher Award Winners 

 
Ethan, Bea, Casper, Berry 

Charlie, Sophie, Fynn, Esme 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Term Dates Academic Year 2023-24 

Inset Day Friday 1st September 2023 

Inset Day Monday 4th September 2023 

Term 1 Tuesday 5th September 2023 – Thursday 19th October 2023 

Inset Day Friday 20th October 2023 

Half Term Holiday Monday 23rd October 2023 – Friday 27th October 2023 

Term 2 Monday 30th October 2023 – Friday 15th December 2023 

Inset Day Friday 17th November 2023 

Christmas Holiday Monday 18th December 2023 – Monday 1st January 2024 

Term 3 Tuesday 2nd January 2024 – Friday 9th February 2024 

Half Term Holiday Monday 12th February 2024 – Friday 16th February 2024 

Inset Day Monday 19th February 2024 

Term 4 Tuesday 20th February 2024 – Thursday 28th March 2024 

Easter Holiday Friday 29th March 2024 – Friday 12th April 2024 

Term 5  Monday 15th April 2024 – Friday 24th May 2024 

Half Term Holiday Monday 27th May 2024 – Friday 31st May 2024 

Inset Day Monday 3rd June 2024 

Term 6 Tuesday 4th June 2024 – Tuesday 23rd July 2024 

 

TRAVELLING BOOK FAIR 

Thank you for your support.  The 

School has raised a whopping £343 

in commission which will be spent 

on new books for the School 

East Harptree Primary School Strategy Goals Survey 

We will be reviewing our school strategic goals next term and would love to hear your 

suggestions for priorities. Your feedback will help us to shape the future of the school. 

Please click on the following link:  https://www.smartsurvey.co.uk/s/2I33UV/ 

 

 

 

SPORTS DAY 

Tuesday 20th June 

10.00 am til 12 noon 

Parents are invited to stay afterwards for a 

picnic lunch with the children from 12 – 1pm. 

Aspens will be providing a picnic lunch option 

as school dinners, or children can bring their 

own packed lunch down to the field. 

 

It’s been another busy half term with lots of lovely activities including class trips to Folly 

Farm, welly walks to the Coombe, Coronation celebrations, RNLI school visit and Year 6 

SATs.  Enjoy your half term break and we look forward to seeing you on Tuesday 6th June 

https://www.smartsurvey.co.uk/s/2I33UV/

